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SHRI MOINUL HAQUE CHOU-

DHURY : So far as the Industrial Reconst-
guction Corporation is concerned, I am sfraid, | have not got the figures The
Textile Corporation h"s so far taken over 43 textile mills,

SHRI P. VENKATASUBBAIAH : May
I koow whether the government propose to take some of these ailing industries in the identified backward arecas where though the industries have been startad, they hawe not been doing well If so may I know whether any special consideration is shown to such of those industries in the identified backward areas ?

SHRI MOINUL HAQUE CHOU-
DHURY : Whenever weo take up a closed mill we do not make any distinction between backward and other areas. But when we take the final decision certainly, ome of the considerations i» the backwardness of that area,

Radio Station Trichur

*664. SHRI C. JANARDHANAN :
will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government propose to raise the present status of the Radio Station at Trichur to an independent Broadcasting
Station; and

(b) if so, the time by which it is expected to be implemented ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRIMATI NANDINI
SATPATHY) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) September, 1972,

SHRI C. JANARDHAN : Thank you.
1 bave no supplementaries,

SHRI R. BALAKRISHNA PILLAL:
May I know whether the governmient propose to raise the status of the Alleppy radio station, as the most powerful station im
South India ?

MR SPEAKER: He has gone from Trichur to Alleppy.

SHRI R BALAKRISHNA PILLAJ ;
Since all the Trichyr programmes arp relsyod by the Alleppy station, it is a related question.

SHRIMAT1 NANDINI SATPATHY :
In Alleppy we have a 100 kw medium wave transmitter. If the Trichur station is upgraded, naturally, the programme will be transmitted over wide arcas and most parts of Kerala will be covered.

SHRI C. K. CHANDRAPPAN : May
1 know from the Minister whether 1t is & fact that the Alleppy station of the AIR is défective ?

MR. SPEAKER : This question does not arise out of the main question, which was about Trichur station.
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wrdegr dufsy A4 & falt o Ao Mo dFXMYT Ho o &% F st @7 gfET & wifer fef g wiftr fd oo an argde feg vy o ardy fed wr

1. ¥o ¥o gazrliaq, FIT 10,000 10,000
2. e, araf 10,000 10,000
3. NT yarg, i w3 10,000 —

4 I FTERTT A
gfear, {gTare 20,000 —

5. afrmrg e defeam

TEade FORGT aqr
= e T, wEw —_ 10,000
6. Tuwy Frare —_— 5,000

7, #rar Rz § 2aarg-
Hz mnﬂi;:ﬁm — 5,000

8. e @z g efeme
FAINT FIERNT — 5,000

9, qony w2z ¥ shegaw qwg-

Lol acdice ] - 5,000

10. gfarr &€t gefgaw
TR FINICC -_ 5,000

11. sfgar e g efgaa Jwar-
¥z FTeERTA - 5,000
50,000 60,000
ar 1, 10,000
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arfe o & qw fread L € e &
qq gifaeTss Ao fro §za a7 &7
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fod e @ @wee ¥ wowr WA
wrr wgt | Afer ) @ 3 ghee R
¥ AT e ¥ Frow §, IAwY orawiNA fromyr ot § @® wamar Wi
duzt ¥ a¥ ebwr o o W€ e Tt
aaf

SHRI R. S. PANDEY : Is it not a fact that Hindustan Aeronsutics has applied for a licence for a new television set, which is pending so long and no action has been taken on it for the last two years ? In the meanwhile some licences were given to the private sector. Why this preference to the private sector at the cost of the public sector ?

SHRI K. C. PANT : I am sorry my previous answer has made no impact on the hon. Member. Coming to the guestion of Hindustan Aeronautics, this application was rejected by the Electronics Commission.

MR. SPEAKER :1 think this question was answered in the House earlier,

SHRI K. C. PANT : There are reasons for it which I can give.

SHRI R. S. PANDEY : Sir, I seek your protection. The statement of the Defence (Production) Minister the other day gave the impression that the application js pending and that is why I put the question.

SHRI S, M, BANERJEE : He can raise it in the party mesting.

MR, SPEAKER : There is no question of protection. 1t is all about production,
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